Glass Gas Discharge (GGD)            RLM302 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2019-03-21 Page:1
Features
l RoHS compliant.
l Bilateral symmetrical.
l Less decay at on/off state.
l Approximately zero leaking current before clamping

DC
Spark-Over
Voltage
Min.
Insulation
Resistance
Max.
Capacitance
(1kHz-6Vmax. )
Surge
Current
Capacity
Surge Life Test
Vs Test Voltage IR Cj 8/20μs
V V MΩ pF A
RLM302-141N 140±30% 50 100 1 3000
1kHz-10KV
Max
(10X700μ
sec-6000V
150A 10
time)
RLM302-181N 180±30% 50 100 1 3000
RLM302-201M 200±20% 100 100 1 3000
RLM302-301M 300±20% 100 100 1 3000
RLM302-401M 400±20% 250 100 1 3000
RLM302-501M 500±20% 250 100 1 3000
Recommended Soldering Conditions
 Flow Soldering Conditions
Hand Soldering
Solder iron temperature: 350±5℃